Notation-Document Prepared By:

City of Haywearg

AGREEMENT FOR CAMPUS COORDINATOR SERVICES
BETWEEN THE CITY OF HAYWARD AND CHABOT-LAS POSITAS
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

AMENDMENT NO 12

The agreement between the City of Hayward and the Chabot-Las Positas Community amended

as follows:

1.

Contract Period:

The contract period is extended for the period of July 1, 2009 through June 30,
2010.

Compensation:

The compensation fee for the first year of this contract amendment is a total of
$210,280 per month, to provide compensation for the following:

A. Police Sergeant — The sum of $17,523 per month for July 1, 2009 through
June 30, 2010, based on an annual salary and benefits rate of $210,280.00 for
a police sergeant. This amount is based on the Memorandum of
Understanding between the City of Hayward and the Hayward Police
Officer’s Association, which became effective on May 8, 2008.

Maintaining Records:

The Hayward Police Department will maintain records of services provided and those
records will be maintained in the office of the Sergeant assigned to the Chabot
College Campus. Such records consist of this MOU, monthly statistics maintained by
the Police Sergeant and any other staff working in the Department of Safety and
Security relating to all incidents handled at a Chabot-Las Positas Community College
facility, and any other document or record, which relates to any language contained in
this MOU. Documents deemed non-proprietary to the Hayward Police Department
shall be made available to the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District.

Control and Jurisdiction:

The Police Sergeant will remain under the direction and control of the Hayward
Police Department at ail times. Emergency requests for police services shall be made
by calling Hayward Police Department Communications at 911. Non-emergency
requests for police services will be provided by calling Hayward Police Department



Communications at (5103293-7000, or may be made via the Police Sergeant in certain
situations.

3. Facilities and Fquipment:

The Chabot-Las Positas Community College District shall provide office space,
communications equipment and other supplies/equipment as needed [or the Police
Sergeant to communicate with his/her subordinates and for the completion of’
administrative functions. This is to maximize the time that the Police Sergeant spends
on campus.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement, dated February 26, 1999, and its amendments
remain unchanged and in fuil effect.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto, by and through their representative duly authorized to act,
have executed this agreement.

CITY OF HAYWARD CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY
COLLEGE DISTRICT

Ron Ace Lorenzo Legaspi
Chief of Police Vice Chancellor. Business Services

Dawe  June 5, 2009 Date



